BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

<u>8C. Action</u> April 8, 2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF AMENDED ORDER FOR MAY 8, 2010 BOARD OF

SCHOOL TRUSTEE ELECTION

BOARD GOAL: All students will achieve educational excellence.

All systems in the Keller Independent School District will be effective, efficient, and accountable in support of the district's

mission.

The Keller Independent School District will recruit, develop, and

retain a diverse highly qualified staff.

The Keller Independent School District will develop and promote positive community relations through effective communication, the involvement of stakeholders, and the establishment of business

and community partnerships.

Keller Independent School District facilities and services will be operated in a safe manner so that all students and employees may

thrive in a secure and nurturing environment.

FISCAL NOTE: None

Background Information:

- On February 25, 2010, the Keller Independent School District Board of Trustees approved an Order for the May 8, 2010 Board of School Trustees Election.
- At the time the Election was ordered, all early voting sites had not been established by the Tarrant County Election Office.

Administrative Considerations:

- As indicated at the February 25 meeting, an Amended Order of Election incorporating all early voting sites is now presented for the Board's approval
- Election Day is Saturday, May 8, 2010.
- The Election must be canvassed between Tuesday, May 11 and Wednesday, May 19.

The administration recommends that the Board of School Trustees approve the Amended Order for the May 8, 2010 Board of School Trustee Election as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

James R. Veitenheimer Superintendent